managed principally through monitoring interest rate gaps and by having pre-approved limits for
repricing bands.  The ALMAC is the monitoring body for compliance with these limits and is assisted
by the Risk Management Group in its day-to-day monitoring activities.  The management of interest
rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Group’s
financial assets and liabilities to various scenarios.  Credit spread risk (not relating to changes in the
obligor/issuer’s credit standing) on debt securities held by the Group and equity price risk is subject to
regular monitoring by the Group’s Management Risk Committee, but is not currently significant in
relation to the overall results and financial position of the Group.

At 31 December 2020, if interest rates on floating rate assets and liabilities held at amortised cost and
assets and liabilities accounted at fair value through profit or loss had increased or decreased by 100
basis points with all other variables held constant, the impact on profit or loss would have been as set
out in the table below:

 88

Dec 20

Pre-tax
Dec 20

Post-tax
 Naira thousands,
Decrease .....  (17,833,572) (15,058,668)
Asset .....  (27,769,414) (23,448,493)
Liabilit ies .....  9,935,843 8,389,826

Increase.....  17,833,572 15,058,668
Asset .....  27,769,414 23,448,493
Liabilit ies .....  9,935,843 8,389,826

Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign exchange risk represents exposures to changes in the values of current holdings and future cash
flows denominated in other currencies. The types of instruments exposed to this risk include
investments in foreign subsidiaries, foreign currency-denominated loans and securities, future cash
flows in foreign currencies arising from foreign exchange transactions, foreign currency-denominated
debt and various foreign exchange derivative instruments whose values fluctuate with changes in the
level or volatility of currency exchange rates or foreign interest rates. The Group deploys foreign